IMPORTANT:
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLY!!!

Remove all parts from carton and arrange in an orderly fashion. Check carton for additional instructions and hardware bag.
DO NOT OPEN the Hardware Bag at this time.

TIPS FOR EASY ASSEMBLY:

1. During the manufacturing process of punching holes in the metal tubing, the metal “tabs” occasionally remain attached.
To ease assembly, check all metal tubing and clear holes with a screwdriver as illustrated.

2. To ease assembly when tubing interlocks and holes need to be aligned: Insert crimped (swaged) tubing
inside second tubing and align holes. Insert screwdriver to line up holes correctly before inserting hardware.

Replacement Parts & Service

Care has been taken during the manufacturing and packing of this product to ensure that you receive quality merchandise.
However, should you have damaged or missing parts, do not return this unit to the store:

Contact:

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE HOTLINE: 1-888-350-3015

8:00a.m. — 4:30p.m. Central Time Zone Monday thru Friday

When ordering replacement parts or requesting service, please provide the following information: 1. Model Number, 2. Part
Name, 3. Description of Part, 4. Color of Part, and 5. Date of Purchase.

IMPORTANTE:
iPOR FAVOR LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR!!

Saque todas las piezas de la caja de cartdbn de manera ordenada. Revise la caja de carton en busca de instrucciones
adicionales y bolsas de herrajes. NO ABRA la Bolsa de Herrajes en este momento.

SUGERENCIAS PARA ENSAMBLAR FACILMENTE:

1. Durante el proceso de fabricacion de los orificios punzonados en la tuberia metalica, ocasionalmente, las “pestanas”
metalicas podrian quedar sujetadas. Para facilitar el ensamblaje, revise toda la tuberia metalica y abra los orificios con
un atornillador segin se muestra.

2. Para facilitar el ensamblaje cuando los tubos se entrelazan y cuando los orificios deben alinearse: Inserte
el tubo con borde doblado dentro del segundo tubo y alinee los orificios. Inserte el atornillador para alinear
los orificios correctamente antes de insertar los pernos.

Piezas de Repuesto y Servicio

Se ha tenido cuidado durante la fabricacion y empaque de este producto para garantizar que Usted recibe mercancia de
calidad. Sin embargo, si usted recibe piezas danadas o faltan piezas, no devuelva esta unidad a la tienda:
Comuniquese con:

LA LINEA DIRECTA DE AYUDA AL CLIENTE: 1-888-350-3015

8:00a.m. — 4:30 p.m., Hora Zona Central, de Lunes a Viernes

Cuando se piden piezas de repuesto o se requiere servicio, por favor suministre la siguiente informacion: 1. Namero de
Modelo, 2. Nombre de la Pieza, 3. Descripcion de la Pieza, 4. Color de la Pieza, y 5. Fecha de Compra.

. IMPORTANT :
PRIERE DE LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT LE MONTAGE !!!

Retirer toutes les piéces du carton et les arranger d'une fagon ordonnée. Vérifier le carton pour toute instruction supplémentaire

et les sachets de quincaillerie. NE PAS OUVRIR les sachets de quincaillerie a cet instant.

CONSEILS POUR UN MONTAGE FACILE :

2. Lors du processus de fabrication des trous perforés dans le tube métallique, les "pastilles" métalliques restent fixées

occasionnellement. Pour faciliter le montage, vérifier tous les tubes métalliques et dégager les trous avec un tournevis comme

illustré.
3. Pour faciliter le montage lorsqu'il est nécessaire d'aligner les emboitements de tubes et les trous : insérer

le tube serti (embouti) a I'intérieur du second tube et aligner les trous. Insérer le tournevis pour aligner

correctement les trous avant d'insérer la quincaillerie.

Piéces de rechange & Dépannage

Toutes les précautions ont été prises lors de la fabrication et de I'emballage de ce produit afin de s'assurer que vous receviez
une marchandise de qualité. Cependant, si vous aviez des piéces endommagées ou manquantes, ne pas réexpédier
cet équipement au magasin.:

Contacter : .

la LIGNE DIRECTE D'ASSISTANCE CLIENTELE au : 1-888-350-3015

De 8:00 h a 16 h30 - Du lundi au vendredi - Heures zone centrale U.S.A.

Lors de la commande de pieces de rechange ou de demande de dépannage, priére de fournir les informations suivantes : 1.
Numéro du modele, 2. Nom de piéce, 3. Description de piece, 4. Couleur de piéce et 5. Date d'achat.

MANUFACTURER’S LIMITED, WARRANTY

What does this Limited Warranty cover?

This warranty covers your Flexible Flyer product for (180) Days against defects in material, workmanship, and rust on painted parts which
compromises the structural integrity of the product when used for the purpose intended, normal conditions, and provided it receives proper
care and maintenance. Surface rust is not covered under warranty.

This warranty is extended ONLY to the original purchaser with a receipt and is non-transferable.

What will Flexible Flyer do?
Flexible Flyer will provide a replacement part at no charge for any part found defective during the warranty period.

What does this Limited Warranty not cover?

This limited Warranty does not cover Flexible Flyer products which: fail due to (1) normal wear; (2) abuse and neglect; (3) improper
maintenance; (4) unauthorized repairs or alterations; or (5) are used for commercial or other income producing purposes; or (6) accidents
and misuse.

How do you get service?

All warranty repairs must be authorized by Flexible Flyer Customer Assistance Department before repairs are made. IMPORTANT: A
missing part is not considered the same thing as a defective part or unit. If a part is missing, there is no need to return the entire unit to
the store. In order to obtain fast replacement parts or service as provided by this warranty, you may call the number below:

Customer Assistance Hotline

8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday thru Friday (Central Time Zone)
1-888-350-3015

or email us at cservice @flexible-flyer.com
www.flexible-flyer.com

GARANTIA LIMITADA DEL FABRICANTE

¢ Qué cubre esta Garantia Limitada?

Esta garantia cubre su producto de Flexible Flyer (180) Los dias contra defectos de material, manufactura, y herrumbre en piezas pintadas
que compromete la integridad estructural del producto, cuando se utiliza para el propésito pretendido, bajo condiciones normales, y teniendo
en cuenta que éste recibe el cuidado y mantenimiento apropiados. La herrumbre superficial no esta cubierta bajo la garantia.

Esta garantia solo se extiende al comprador original con un recibo y no es transferible.

¢ Qué hara Flexible Flyer?
Flexible Flyer suministrara la pieza de repuesto sin costo para cualquier pieza que se encuentre defectuosa durante el periodo de garantia.

¢ Qué no cubre esta Garantia Limitada?

Esta Garantia Limitada no cubre los productos de Flexible Flyer que: fallen debido a (1) desgaste normal; (2) abuso y descuido; (3)
mantenimiento inapropiado; (4) reparaciones o alteraciones no-autorizadas; o (5) se utilicen para propositos comerciales u otros propositos
para producir ingresos monetarios; o (6) accidentes y maltrato.

¢, Como obtener servicio?

Todas las reparaciones de garantia deben ser autorizadas por el Departamento de Atencion al Cliente de Flexible Flyer antes de realizar
las reparaciones. IMPORTANTE: Una pieza faltante no se considera de manera igual a una pieza o unidad defectuosa. Siuna piezaesta
faltando, no hay necesidad de devolver la unidad completa a la tienda. Con el fin de obtener rapidamente servicio o piezas de repuesto
segun lo estipula esta garantia, usted puede llamar al siguiente nimero:

Linea Directa de Atencion al Cliente

8:00 AM a 4:30 PM - Lunes a Viernes - (Hora Zona Central)
1-888-350-3015

email: cservice @flexible-flyer.com

www.flexible-flyer.com

GARANTIE LIMITEE DU FABRICANT

Que couvre cette garantie limitée ?

Cette garantie couvre votre produit Flexible Flyer (180) Jours an contre tout défaut de piéces et de fabrication, et de rouille sur les parties
peintes qui compromettrait I'intégrité de construction du produit utilisé dans le but attendu en conditions normales et sous réserve d'un entretien
et d'une attention appropriés. La rouille de surface n'est pas couverte conformément a la garantie.

Qui est couvert par cette garantie limitée ?
Cette garantie est seulement accordée a |'acheteur d'origine avec un recu, elle n'est pas transférable.

Quel est I'engagement de Flexible Flyer ?
Flexible Flyer fournit une piéce de rechange sans frais pour toute piece s'avérant défectueuse pendant la période de garantie.

Que ne couvre pas cette garantie limitée ?

Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les produits Flexible Flyer qui : deviennent défectueux suite (1) a une usure normale; (2) tout abus et
négligence; (3) a une maintenance incorrecte; (4) des réparations non-autorisées ou altérations; ou (5) qui sont utilisés a des fins commerciales
ou lucratives; ou (6) suite a des accidents ou a une mauvaise utilisation.

Comment obtenir assistance ?

Toutes les réparations sous garantie doivent avoir été autorisées par le Département d'Assistance Clientéle de Flexible Flyer avant que les
réparations ne soient engagées. IMPORTANT : Une piece manquante n'est pas considérée comme une piéce ou un équipement défectueux.
Si une piéce manque, il n'est pas nécessaire de retourner I'équipement complet au magasin. Afin d'obtenir un remplacement rapide de piece
ou un dépannage comme prévu par cette garantie, vous pouvez appeler le numéro ci-dessous :

Ligne directe d'Assistance Clientéle

De 8h00 a 16h30 du lundi au vendredi

(Heures zone centrale U.S.A.) au 1-888-350-3015
email: cservice @flexible-flyer.com
www.flexible-flyer.com

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
YOUR CHILD’S SAFETY DEPENDS ON YOU!!!

Observing the following statements and warnings reduces the likelihood of serious or fatal injury.

1. Provide on-site adult supervision for children of all ages at all times.

2. It is recommended that the gym set be placed in concrete, or anchored to the ground. Be certain that all anchoring devices (including
concrete) are placed below the level of the playing surface or below ground level to prevent tripping.

3. Teach children to sit in the center of swing play items, with their full weight in the center of seats. NEVER allow children to stand on the
seats. DO NOT allow children to lean to the side when riding on other rides, structural members or collide with other playmates.

4. Dress children appropriately while on and around this equipment. DO NOT allow children to wear ponchos, scarfs, jewelry, loose shoes,
jackets or clothing with loose strings, and/or clothing that might be potentially hazardous while using this equipment.

5. DO NOT let children use equipment in any manner other than intended.

6. DO anchor all gyms. DO NOT install over concrete, asphalt, gravel or any hard surface which may cause injury should a fall occur.

7. DO NOT let children use equipment until properly assembled and anchored. Place gym set on LEVEL GROUND not less than 6 feet
(1.8m) from any structures or obstacles such as fences, overhanging branches, laundry or electrical lines, garages, sheds or houses.

8. Instruct children to avoid swinging empty play items. These may strike other children or come back and strike you.

9. Instruct children not to walk too closely in front of, behind or between moving plays. Instruct children to keep a safe distance away to
avoid being struck by items in play.

10. Instruct children not to twist chains or ropes or loop them over the top support bar. This adds stress, reduces strength and may result
in failure.

11. Instruct children not to get off play items while in motion. DO NOT allow children to jump from moving play items.

12. DO NOT allow children to climb or play on equipment while wet. (Slips or falls may occur.)

13. Instruct children not to go down slide head first.

14. Check slide bed for extreme heat before letting children use slide. (When exposed to direct sunlight.)

15. DO NOT allow children to climb on or swing from structural members (legs, top bar and chin bars). These are structural components
ONLY and NOT play features.

16. DO NOT allow children to swing play items more than 60 degrees.

17. DO NOT leave hex nuts un-tightened after completing assembly. DO NOT leave bolt threads uncovered. TIGHTEN all hex nuts securely.
18. DO NOT attach items to the playground equipment that are not specifically designed for use with the equipment, such as, butnot limited
to, jump ropes, clothesline, pet leashes, cables and chain as they may cause a strangulation hazard.

19. WARNING: Lawn swings are designed for children over 2 years of age.

20. At the end of each play season, remove all plastic plays and take indoors. DO NOT allow the use of plastic items when the temperature
drops below 32 degrees F, (0 degrees C).

21. Dispose of all packaging properly after unit has been assembled.

22. Please retain this manual for future reference and review each season.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
iii LA SEGURIDAD DE SUS NINOS DEPENDE DE USTED !!!

Cuando se cumplen las siguientes declaraciones y advertencias se reduce la posibilidad de lesiones graves o fatales.

1. Un adulto debe supervisar en todo momento a nifios de todas las edades.

2. Se recomienda que el gimnasio conjunto se colocaran en el hormigon, o anclados al suelo. Asegurese que todas las piezas de anclaje
(inclusive el concreto) sean colocadas debajo del nivel de la superficie de juego o debajo del nivel del suelo para evitar tropezones.

3. Ensefie a los nifios a sentarse en el centro de los elementos de juego del columpio, con su peso total en el centro de las silas. NUNCA
permita que los nifios se coloquen de pie sobre las sillas. NO permita que los nifios se inclinen hacia los lados hacia miembros estructurales
u otros elementos de juego mientras estan montados en uno de los juegos, de lo contrario chocaran con otros compafieros de juego.

4. Vista los nifios adecuadamente mientras estan sobre y alrededor de este equipo. NO permita que los nifios usen ponchos, bufandas,
joyas, zapatos flojos, chaquetas o vestidos con cordones sueltos, y/o vestidos que pudieran ser peligrosos de manera potencial mientras
utilizan este equipo.

5. NO permita que los nifios utilicen el equipo para otra cosa diferente al uso pretendido.

6. ANCLE todos los gimnasios. NO instale sobre concreto, asfalto, grava, ni ninguna otra superficie dura que pudiera causar lesiones en
caso que ocurriera una caida.

7. NO permita que los nifos utilicen el equipo hasta que éste sea ensamblado y anclado adecuadamente. Coloque el gimnasio sobre una
SUPERFICIE HORIZONTAL a una distancia minima de 1,8m (6 pies) de cualquier estructura u obstaculo tal como cercados, ramas de
arboles, cuerdas de tendido de ropa, cables eléctricos, garajes, tejados o casas. |

8. Suministre instrucciones a los nifios para que eviten columpiar elementos de juego vacios. Estos pueden golpear a otros nifios o regresar
y golpearles a ellos mismos.

9. Suministre instrucciones a los nifios para que no caminen muy de cerca enfrente, detras o entre los columpios y juegos en movimiento.
Suministre instrucciones para que se mantengan a una distancia segura para evitar ser golpeados por elementos en movimiento.

10. Suministre instrucciones a los nifios para que no retuerzan las cadenas o cuerdas, ni las enrollen sobre la barra de soporte superior.
Esto agrega tension, reduce la resistencia, y podria resultar en rotura.

11. Suministre instrucciones a los nifios para no se bajen de los elementos de juego mientras estan en movimiento. NO permita que nifios
salten desde los elementos de juego en movimiento.

12. NO permita que los nifios se suban o jueguen en el gimnasio mientras esta mojado. (Podrian resbalarse o caerse.)

13. Suministre instrucciones a los nifios para que no bajen por la resbaladilla con la cabeza hacia abajo.

14. Revise q)ue la cama de la resbaladilla no esté muy caliente antes de permitir que los nifios la usen. (Cuando esta expuesta a la luz
solar directa).

15. NO permita que los nifios se suban en o columpien desde los miembros estructurales (patas, barra superior y barras de mentén).
Estos SOLO son componentes estructurales y NO SON caracteristicas de juego.

16. NO permita que los nifios columpien los elementos de juego mas de 60 grados.

17. NO deje las tuercas hexagonales sin apretar después de terminar el ensamblaje. NO deje las roscas de perno sin cubrir. APRIETE
firmemente todas las tuercas hexagonales.

18. No sujete al equipo de juego articulos que no estan disefiados especificamente para uso con el equipo, tales como, pero sin limitarse
a, cuerdas para saltar, cuerdas para tendido de ropa, correas de mascotas, cables y cadenas, ya que estos podrian causar estrargulacion.
19. ADVERTENCIA: Los columpios para césped estan disefiados para nifos mayores a 2 afios de edad.

20. Al final de cada temporada, remueva todas las piezas de plastico y guardelas en interiores. NO permita el uso de piezas de plastico
cuando la temperatura baja a menos de 0°C (32 °F).

21. Deseche apropiadamente todo el material de empaque después que la unidad ha sido ensamblada.

22. Por favor guarde este manual para futura referencia y repaselo en cada temporada.

] INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE
LA SECURITE DE VOS ENFANTS NE DEPEND QUE DE VOUS !!!

Le respect des instructions et avertissements suivants permet de réduire la probabilité de blessures sérieuses voire mortelles.

1. Avoir un adulte pres du portique pour surveiller les enfants de tous ages a tous moments.

2. Il est recommandé que la salle de gym étre placés ensemble dans le béton, ou ancrés au sol. S'assurer que tous les dispositifs d'ancrage
(y compris le béton) soient placés sous le niveau de la surface de jeu ou sous le niveau du sol pour empécher toute chute.

3. Apprendre aux enfants a s'asseoir au centre des équipements de jeux mobiles, en plagant leur poids au centre des sieges. NE PAS autoriser
les enfants a se pencher sur le c6té en se basculant vers les autres jeux, les éléments de la structure ou a entrer en collision avec les autres
enfants jouant.

4. Habiller les enfants de fagon appropriée pour jouer ou se trouver a proximité de I'équipement. NE PAS autoriser les enfants a porter de
ponchos, écharpes, bijoux, sandales, vestes ou vétements avec des cordons flottants, et/ou des vétements qui pourraient s'avérer potentiellement
dangereux lors de I'utilisation de cet équipement.

5. NE PAS laisser les enfants utiliser cet équipement de facon autre que celle prévue.

6. ANCRER le portique. NE PAS l'installer au-dessus du béton, de l'asphalte, du gravier ou toute autre surface qui pourrait causer des blessures
en cas de chute.

7. NE PAS laisser les enfants utiliser I'équipement avant que celui-ci ne soit correctement monté et ancré. Placer le portique de jeux sur SOL
DE NIVEAU a plus de 1,8 m de toute structure ou obstacle tel que cl6ture, branches pendantes, corde a linge ou fils électriques, garages,
abris ou maisons.

8. Apprendre aux enfants a ne pas faire balancer les équipements a vide. lls pourraient venir heurter d'autres enfants ou revenir les frapper.
9. Apprendre aux enfants a ne pas se promener trop prés a l'avant, a l'arriere ou entre des jeux mobiles. Apprendre aux enfants a se tenir a
une distance slre afin d'éviter d'étre heurtés par des équipements en mouvement.

10. Apprendre aux enfants a ne pas tordre les chaines ou les cordes, ou a les enrouler au-dessus de la poutre. Ceci augmente leffort, réduit
la résistance et peut conduire a une défaillance.

11. Apprendre aux enfants a ne pas quitter les jeux en mouvement. NE PAS autoriser les enfants a sauter des équipements en mouvement..
12. NE PAS autoriser les enfants a grimper ou a jouer avec I'equipement mouillé. (Des glissades ou des chutes pourraient survenir.)

13. Apprendre aux enfants a ne pas utiliser le toboggan téte la premiere.

14. Vérifier que la glissiére du toboggan ne soit pas trop chaude avant de laisser les enfants I'utiliser. (En cas d'exposition directe au soleil.)
15. NE PAS autoriser les enfants a grimper ou a se balancer sur les éléments de la structure (montants, poutre et barres de renfort). Ce sont
SEULEMENT des composants de structure et NON PAS des dispositifs pour jouer.

16. NE PAS autoriser les enfants a se balancer a plus de 60 degrés.

17. NE PAS laisser d'écrous hexagonaux desserrés aprés avoir terminé le montage. NE PAS laisser de filetage de boulons découvert. SERRER
de facon sire tous les écrous hexagonaux.

18. NE PAS attacher d'éléments a I'equipement de jeux qui n'ont pas été spécifiquement congus pour étre utilisés avec I'équipement, tels
que, mais non limités a cordes a sauter, corde a linge, laisses d'animaux, cables et chaines qui pourraient conduire a un danger d'étranglement.
19. AVERTISSEMENT : Les balancoires de pelouse sont concues pour des enfants de plus de 2 ans.

20. En fin de chaque saison de jeux, retirer tous les éléments de jeux en plastique et les rentrer a I'intérieur. NE PAS autoriser l'utilisation
d'éléments en plastique lorsque la température tombe au-dessous de 0 °C.

21. Ranger tous les éléments d'emballage de fagon appropriée une fois le portique monté.

22. Priére de conserver ce manuel pour servir en tant que référence pour les prochaines saisons.

MAINTENANCE

At the beginning of each season and twice monthly thereafter, it is important to perform the following maintenance
inspections:

1. Tighten all nuts and bolts. Replace as needed.

2. One week after assembly, check unit for loose or missing bolts and tighten or replace if needed.

3. Check all covers designed for bolts and sharp edges and assure they are present and in good condition.

4. Inspect chains, s-hooks, brackets, eyebolts, swing bearings, hardware, etc., for proper closure and for signs of wear,
deterioration, rust and/or damage. Replace as needed.

5. Inspect swings and chains for evidence of deterioration. Replace as needed.

6. Apply oil to any moving metal fixtures.

7. Check all metal tubing and slide bed for damage and sharp edges. Replace as needed.

8. If metal tubing becomes rusted, lightly sand the rusted area and repaint using a non-lead based paint meeting the
requirements of Title 16 CFR Part 1303.

9. If slide bed is exposed to direct sunlight, always check bed to make sure it is not too hot for children to use.

10. Check unit for scuffs, burrs, sharp edges and any other defects that may occur from assembly, abuse, shipping or
everyday use. Burrs and sharp edges may be filed down until smooth and covered with duct tape if necessary.

11. When it is time to dispose of this or any playground equipment, please completely disassemble unit and dispose of it
in a safe place and manner so as not to present any hazards to any individuals. All parts of this unit are recyclable.

MANTENIMIENTO

Al comienzo de cada temporada y después de ésta, dos veces mensualmente, es importante realizar las siguientes
inspecciones de mantenimiento:

1. Apriete todas las tuercas y tornillos/pernos. Reemplace si es necesario.

2. Una semana después de ensamblar, inspeccione la unidad en cuanto a pernos o tuercas flojas o faltantes, y apriete o
reemplace si es necesario.

3. Revise todas las cubiertas disefiadas para pernos y bordes filosos y asegurese que estén en su sitio y en buenas
condiciones.

4. Inspeccione las cadenas, ganchos en “S”, soportes, pernos de ojo, ganchos del columpio, herrajes, etc., en cuanto a
cierre apropiado y en cuanto signos de desgaste, deterioro, herrumbre y/o dafo. Reemplace si es necesario.

5. Inspeccione los columpios y las cadenas en cuanto a evidencia de deterioro. Reemplace si es necesario.

6. Aplique aceite a las piezas metalicas moviles.

7. Revise toda la tuberia metalica y la cama de la resbaladilla en cuanto a dafno y bordes filosos. Reemplace si es necesario.
8. Si la tuberia metalica se oxida, lije levemente el area oxidada y vuelva a pintar utilizando una pintura sin base de plomo
que cumpla los requerimientos del Titulo 16 CFR Parte 1303.

9. Si la cama de la resbaladilla est4 expuesta al sol directamente, siempre revisela para asegurarse que no esta demasiado
caliente para los nifios.

10. Revise la unidad en busca de rayones, rebabas, bordes filosos, y otros defectos que pudieran resultar del ensamblaje,
abuso, transporte, 0 uso cotidiano. Las rebabas y bordes filosos se pueden limar hasta que queden lisos y cubrirse con
cinta para ductos si es necesario (duct tape).

11. Cuando sea el momento de desechar este equipo, por favor desarme completamente la unidad y deséchela en un lugar
seguro de tal manera que no presente ningln riesgo para ninguna persona. Todas las piezas son reciclables.

MAINTENANCE

Au début de chaque saison et deux fois par mois ensuite, il est important de réaliser les inspections de maintenance
suivantes:

1. Serrer tous les écrous et tous les boulons. Remplacer si nécessaire.

2. Une semaine aprés le montage, vérifier I'equipement pour tout boulon desserré ou manquant, serrer ou remplacer si
nécessaire.

3. Vérifier la présence et le bon état de tous les caches des boulons et bords coupants.

4. Inspecter les chaines, crochets en s, supports, boulons a ceil, crochets d'articulation, quincaillerie, etc., pour une bonne
accroche et pour toute indication d'usure, de corrosion et/ou d'endommagement. Remplacer si nécessaire.

5. Inspecter les chaines et crochets d'articulation pour rechercher toute évidence de détérioration. Remplacer si nécessaire.
6. Appliquer de I'huile sur dispositif métallique mobile.

7. Vérifier tous les tubes métalliques et la glissiere du toboggan pour tout dommage et bords coupants. Remplacer si nécessaire.
8. Si un tube métallique présente de la rouille, sabler Iégérement la zone rouillée et la repeindre en utilisant une peinture sans
plomb satisfaisant aux exigences du Titre 16 CFR Part 1303.

9. Si la glissiére du toboggan est exposée directement au soleil, toujours vérifier la glissiére pour s'assurer qu'elle n'est pas
trop chaude pour étre utilisée par les enfants.

10. Vérifier I'equipement pour tout frottement, bavure, bords coupants et tout autre défaut qui pourrait survenir suite au montage,
a un abus, a I'expédition ou a l'utilisation quotidienne. Les bavures et les bords coupants peuvent étre éliminés par limage
recouverts avec du ruban pour canalisation si nécessaire.

11. Une fois le moment venu de se défaire de cet équipement ou de tout autre équipement d'aires de jeux, priere de démonter
completement I'équipement et de le placer dans un endroit sir de fagon a ne pas présenter de dangers pour tout individu.
Toutes les pieces de cet équipement sont recyclables.

IMPORTANT
CONSUMER INFORMATION SHEET FOR PLAYGROUND SURFACING MATERIAL

The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) estimates that about 100,000-playground equipment
related injuries resulting from falls to the ground surface are treated annually in U.S. hospital emergency rooms.
Injuries involving this hazard pattern tend to be among the most serious of all playground injuries, and have
the potential to be fatal, particularly when the injury is to the head. The surface under and around the playground
equipment can be a major factor in determining the injury-causing potential of a fall. It is self evident that a fall
onto a shock-absorbing surface is less likely to cause a serious injury than a fall onto a hard surface. Playground
equipment should never be placed on a hard surface such as concrete or asphalt and while grass may appear
to be acceptable it may quickly turn to hard packed earth in areas of high traffic. Shredded bark mulch, wood
chips, fine sand or fine gravel are considered to be acceptable shock absorbing surfaces when installed and
maintained at a sufficient depth under and around playground equipment.

The following table lists the maximum height from which a child would not be expected to sustain a life-threatening
head injury in a fall onto four different loose-fill surfacing materials if they are installed and maintained at depths
of 6, 9, and 12 in. However, all injuries due to a fall cannot be prevented no matter what surfacing material is
used.

Fall Height in Feet From Which a Life Threatening Head Injury Would Not Be Expected

Type of Material 6 in. depth 9in. 12in.
Double Shredded

Bark Mulch 6 10 11
Wood Chips 6 7 12
Fine Sand 5 5 9
Fine Gravel 6 7 10

It is recommended that a shock-absorbing material should extend a minimum of 6 ft. in all directions from the
perimeter of stationary equipment such as climbers and slides. However, because children may deliberately
jump from a moving swing, the shock-absorbing material should extend in the front and rear of a swing a
minimum distance of 2 times the height of the pivot point measured from a point directly beneath the pivot point
on the supporting structure.

This information is intended to assist in comparing the relative shock-absorbing properties of various materials.
No particular material is recommended over another. However, each material is only effective when properly
maintained. Materials should be checked periodically and replenished to maintain correct depth as determined
necessary for your equipment. The choice of a material depends on the type and height of the playground
equipment, the availability of the material in your area and its cost.

Note: The maximum fall height for this product is 6 feet. The minimum ground clearance between the bottom
of the suspended plays and the playing or ground surface must be 8 inches.

This information has been extracted from the CPSC publication “Playground Safety”. Copies of these reports
can be obtained by sending a postcard to the: Office of Public Affairs, U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission,
Washington, D.C., 20207 or call the toll-free hot line: 1-800-638-2772.

. IMPORTANTE
INFORMACION PARA EL CONSUMIDOR CON RESPECTO AL MATERIAL DE LA SUPERFICIE DEL CAMPO
DE JUEGO

La Comisién de Seguridad de Productos para el Consumidor de EE.UU. (CPSC) estima que aproximadamente
100.000 lesiones relacionadas con caidas al suelo desde equipos de juego son tratadas anualmente en las
salas de emergencia de hospitales de EE.UU. Las lesiones que involucran este patron de peligro tienden a
estar entre las lesiones mas graves de todas las lesiones en campos de juego, y tienen el potencial de ser
fatales, particularmente cuando la lesion es en la cabeza. La superficie debajo y alrededor de los equipos de
juego puede ser un factor principal en la determinacion de la posibilidad de una caida que cause lesiones. Es
evidente que una caida sobre una superficie que absorba el golpe tiene menos posibilidades de causar una
lesion grave que una caida sobre superficie dura. Los equipos de juego nunca deben colocarse sobre una
superficie dura, tal como concreto o asfalto, y aunque el césped podria parecer aceptable, éste podria convertirse
rapidamente en terreno duro en areas de alto trafico. La paja, el aserrin de madera, la arena fina o la grava
fina, se consideran materiales aceptables para superficies absorbentes de golpes cuando se instalan y mantienen
con una profundidad suficiente debajo y alrededor de los equipos de juego.

La siguiente tabla indica la altura maxima desde la cual un nifio no debera sufrir lesiones en la cabeza que

pudieran arriesgar su vida en una caida sobre uno de los cuatro materiales sueltos de superficie si estos se
instalan y mantienen con profundidades de 15 cm, 23 cm y 30 cm. Sin embargo, no pueden evitarse todas
las lesiones causadas por caidas sin importar el material de superficie utilizado.

Altura de Caida en Metros de la Cual No Se Esperarian Lesiones en la Cabeza que Arriesguen la Vida

Tipo de Material (Profundidad)15cm 23 cm 30cm
Paja 1,8 m 3m 3,3m
Aserrin de Madera 1,8 m 22m 3,7m
Arena Fina 1,56m 1,6m 2,7m
Grava Fina 1,8 m 22m 3m

Se recomienda extender en todas direcciones un material absorbente de golpes una distancia minima de 1,8
metros alrededor del perimetro de equipos estacionarios, tales como resbaladillas y juegos para trepar. Sin
embargo, ya que los nifios pueden saltar deliberadamente desde un columpio en movimiento, el material
absorbente de golpes debera extenderse adelante y detras de un columpio una distancia minima igual al doble
de la altura del punto de pivote medida desde un punto ubicado directamente debajo del punto de pivote en

la estructura de soporte.

Esta informacion tiene el proposito de ayudarle a comparar las propiedades de absorcidn de golpes de diferentes
materiales. No se recomienda ningun material mas que otro. Sin embargo, el material sélo es efectivo si se
mantiene adecuadamente. Los materiales deben revisarse peridbdicamente y rellenarse para mantener la
profundidad correcta segun se indica para su equipo. La eleccion del material depende del tipo y altura del
equipo de juegos, la disponibilidad del material en su &rea, y su costo.

Nota: La altura maxima de caida para este producto es 6 pies (1,8 metros). El espacio minimo entre la parte
inferior de los juegos suspendidos y la superficie del suelo debera ser de 8 pulgadas (20 cm).

Esta informacion ha sido extraida de la publicaciéon de la CPSC titulada “Seguridad en Juegos Recreativos”.
Pueden obtenerse copias de estos informes enviando una tarjeta postal a la Oficina de Asuntos Publicos (Office
of Public Affairs), EE.UU., Consumer Product Safety Commission, Washington, D. C., 20207 6 llame sin costo
a través de la linea directa: 1-800-638-2772.

IMPORTANT
INFORMATIONS CONSOMMATEUR SUR LE MATERIAU RELATIF A LA SURFACE DES AIRES DE JEUX

La Commission des Consommateurs pour la Sécurité des Produits aux U.S.A. (CPSC) estime qu'environ 100
000 blessures liées a des équipements d'aires de jeux et consécutives a des chutes au sol sont traitées chaque
année dans les services d'urgence aux U.S.A. Les blessures inhérentes a ce type de danger tendent a étre les
plus sérieuses de toutes celles rencontrées sur aires de jeux, elles sont potentiellement mortelles, particulierement
lorsque la blessure se situe a la téte. La surface sous et autour de I'équipement de jeux peut étre un facteur
majeur déterminant dans la cause potentielle de blessure suite a une chute. Il va de soi qu'une chute sur une
surface absorbante présente moins de risques de blessures graves qu'une chute sur une surface dure. Un
équipement sur une aire de jeux ne devra jamais étre placé sur une surface dure telle que du béton ou de l'asphalte,
et bien qu'une pelouse puisse apparaitre acceptable, elle peut rapidement devenir une terre tassée dans des
zones de forte affluence. Une couche d'écorces déchiquetées, des copeaux de bois, du sable fin ou du gravier
fin sont considérés comme des surfaces absorbant les chocs acceptables lorsque celles-ci sont placées et
maintenues avec une épaisseur suffisante sous et autour de I'équipement de jeux.

La table suivante liste la hauteur maximale a laquelle un enfant est espéré ne pas présenter de blessure a la téte
pouvant atteindre a sa vie lors d'une chute sur une surface souple de quatre matériaux différents si ces matériaux
sont placés et maintenus avec des épaisseurs de 15 cm, 23 cm et 30 cm. Cependant, toutes les blessures
consécutives a une chute ne peuvent pas étre évitées quel que soit le matériau de surface utilisé.

Hauteur de chute en m a laquelle une blessure a la téte pouvant atteindre a la vie n'est pas attendue

Type de matériau 15 cm (profondeur) 23 cm 30 cm
Couches d'écorces 1,8m 3m 3,3m
Copeaux de bois 1,8 m 22m 3,7m
Sable fin 1,6m 1,6m 2,7m
Gravier fin 1,8 m 22m 3m

Il est recommandé que le matériau absorbant les chocs s'étende jusqu'a une distance minimale de 1,8 m dans
toutes les directions a partir du périmetre de I'équipement fixe tel que les échelles et les toboggans. Cependant,
compte tenu que des enfants peuvent délibérément sauter depuis une balangoire en mouvement, le matériau
absorbant les chocs devra s'étendre a I'avant et a l'arriére de la balancoire d'une distance minimale de 2 fois la
hauteur du point de pivotement mesurée d'un point directement au-dessous du point de pivotement de la structure
support.

Cette information donnée a pour objectif d'aider a comparer les propriétés relatives d'absorption des chocs de
divers matériaux. Aucun matériau n'est recommandée par rapport a un autre. Cependant, chaque matériau n'est
efficace que s'il est correctement entretenu. Les matériaux devront étre vérifiés périodiquement et complétés de
nouveau pour conserver la profondeur correcte comme déterminée nécessaire pour votre équipement. Le choix
d'un matériau dépend du type et de la hauteur de I'équipement de jeux, de la disponibilité du matériau dans votre
zone et de son codt.

Note: La hauteur maximale de chute pour ce produit est de 1,8 m. Le dégagement minimal entre la base des jeux
suspendus et la surface du sol ou de jeu doit étre de 20 cm.

Cette information est extraite de la publication du CPSC "Playground Safety" ("Sécurité des aires de jeux"). Des
copies de ce rapport peuvent étre obtenues en envoyant une carte postale a : Office of Public Affairs, U.S.
Consumer Product Safety Commission, Washington, D.C., 20207 - USA ou en appelant la ligne directe gratuite
(USA eulement) au : 1-800-638-2772.

LISTA DE PIEZAS 47050T PARTS LIST 47050T

24

"A" - MARCO Asamhlea

7hwb00-08150

DESCRIPCION

72,5 "Top Bar; Green, swaged final

84 "Top Bar; Verde

2 "x 79.25" Formado, Medio piernas; Marfil
Rincon Acondicionamiento - Soporte; Green
Gimnasio Pierna, Fin; Marfil, 2 "x 76-1/4"
tapa de plastico - 2 "ronda, Top Bar

Chin Bar; verde; 7/ 8 "x 33-3/4"
DIAPQSITIVA Chin Bar; verde; 7/ 8 "x 33-3/4"
Chin Bar Protector plastico; Borrar
Arandela de bloqueo, 5/16"

pernos; 1/4"x 2"

Tuerca Barril; 1/4 "x .69

Tuerca Barril; 5/16 "

pernos; 5 /16 "x 1-3/4"

pernos; 1/4 "x 1-3/4"

Arandela de bloqueo, 3/8 "

pierna cubierta de plastico Forma

DESCRIPCION

Cabestrillo Swing w/48 "Cadena, teniendo, Quik-Link
Tuerca Barril; 5/16 "

Arandela de bloqueo, 3/8 "

Swing Teniendo Clausura Cap

Ola Diapositiva Asamblea (Para 47050T "Parque Forestal" SOLAMENTE)

DESCRIPCION

6 'ONDA Verde DIAPQSITIVA

Tren de escalera, Marfil; 1 "dia

Deslice la pierna, Marfil 7 / 8 "de diametro
Negro Rung/Step- escalera Diapositiva
Pernos; 1-1/2 "(por escalera Rung)
Soporte de montaje de diapositivas, Desactivado Grupo
pernos; 1/4 "x1-1/8"

pernos; 1/4"x 1"

Tuerca Barril; 1/4 "x .69"

nylon Inserte las tuercas de bloqueo, 1/4 "
arandela de bloqueo -5/16"

Arandelas Piso 9/32"IDx5/8 0D

tapa; 1"

DESCRIPCION

Aire Glide gota; Marfil; 7/ 8 "dia. X 62-1/2"
Aire Glide SEAT Bar; Marfil, 1 "de didmetro x 34-1/2"
Aire Glide Reposapiés; Negro

Aire Glide asiento; VERDE

"V" Soporte de montaje; Verde

"V" de pernos; 5/16 "

Tuerca Barril; 5/16 "

Arandela de bloqueo, 3/8 "

Split Cap nylon, Negro

1/4"x1-3/4" Pernos Transporte

1/4 "Ny-Lock NUTS

J Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2-5/8 "

Buje nylon Plaza

Tuerca Barril; 1/4 "x .69"

5/16th arandela de bloqueo de

tapa, 1"

1/4"x7 /8" Transporte pernos
1/4x1-3/8 "Tornillo Phillips cabeza

DESCRIPCION

jardin Swg gota; Marfil; 7 / 8 "de diametro x 62-1/2
Soporte de montaje; Maroon

2 pasajeros del asiento jardin Swing; Green
2 pasajeros jardin Swing Plataforma; Verde
15,5 "varilla roscada (uso w. N4 Nueces)
"V"-pernosde5/16"

Tuerca Barril; 5/16 "

Arandela de bloqueo, 3/8 "

Split Cap nylon, Negro

1/4 "x 1-3/4" Transporte pernos

1/4 "Ny-Lock Nueces

7/8"0.D. Gorros blancos Plug

5/16 "x 1-1/8" Tornillo

5/16th Nylock NUTS

DESCRIPCION

flexible Flyer-09000-Top Bar "DECAL"
Manual para 47050T "Parque Forestal"
"Parque Forestal" Master Caja de hardware

ITEM # PARTE #

1 491FF-419210
2 491FF-340210
3 491FF-350010
4 491FF-263310
5 491FF-774610
P2A 7282003-0000
6 491FF-417910
7 491FF-418510
P1 7282001-0000
W1 7282013-0000
B1 7282223-0000
N1 7282015-0000
N2 7282016-0000
B2 7282226-0000
B3 7282221-0000
W2 7282019-0000
C1 7282007-0000
Columpios eslinga (Verde) Asamblea_
ITEM # PARTE#

9 7inp00-08081
N2 7282016-0000
W2 7282019-0000
P4 7282002-0000
ITEM # PARTE #

12 7inp00-08087
13 491FF8-07410
14 491FF8-07610
15 7inp00-02922
B6 7282220-0000
B7 7282028-0000
B8 7282218-0000
B9 7282216-0000
N1 7282015-0000
N4 7282233-0000
W1 7282013-0000
W4 7282021-0000
P3 7282046-0000
AIR GLIDE y LAWN SWING - Asamblea
ITEM # PARTE #
Glide aire:

16 491FF-035110
17 491FF-530010
18 7inp00-1594P
19 7inp00-02170
20 491FF-658610
B5 7282227-0000
N2 7282016-0000
W2 7282019-0000
p2 7282039-0000
B6 7282031-0000
N4 7282233-0000
B7 7282049-0000
B8 7282047-0000
N1 7282015-0000
W1 7282013-0000
P3 7282046-0000
B9 7282050-0000
B10  7282219-0000
ITEM # PARTE #
Swing césped:

21 491FF-161010
20 491FF V-658610
P4 7inp00-19000
P5 7inp00-19001
B11  7rod15-50000
B5 7282227-0000
N2 7282016-0000
W2 7282019-0000
p2 7282039-0000
B6 7282031-0000
N4 7282233-0000
P6 7282038-0000
B12  7282225-0000
N5 7282234-0000
Varios Piezas y hardware para
ITEM # PARTE #

22 716120

23 7mnl-4705000

=
=
=1

DD =N AN = =M

CANT

ANT

SO AOEDRNONEN =N —

CANT

(] N PAEPRROOOOOOPRARNDERENDRENOND =S =N
=
=
=

AAEAPpPOPRPORERENOOND SO N S

CANT

“A”’- FRAME Assembly AIR GLIDE & LAWN SWING — Assembly
ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTy ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTy
1 491FF-419210 72.5” Top Bar; Green, swaged end 1 Air Glide:
2 491FF-340210 84" Top Bar; Green 1 16 491FF-035110 Air-Glide Drop; Ivory; 7/8" dia. x 62-1/2" 2
3 491FF-350010 2" x 79.25" Formed, Middle Leg; Ivory 2 17 491FF-530010 Air-Glide Seat Bar; Ivory; 1”dia x 34-1/2” 2
4 491FF-263310 Corner Fitting - Bracket; Green 2 18 7inp00-1594P Air-Glide Footrest; Black 2
5 491FF-774610 Gym Leg, End: Ivory; 2" x 76-1/4" 4 19 7inp00-02170 Air-Glide Seat; GREEN 2
P2a 7282003-0000 Plastic End Cap — 2" round, Top Bar 2 20 491FF-658610 “V” Mounting Bracket; Green 1
6 491FF-417910 Chin Bar; Green; 7/8" x 33-3/4" 2 B5 7282227-0000 “V” Bolt; 5/16” 1
7 491FF-418510 SLIDE Chin Bar; Green; 7/8" x 33-3/4" 1 N2 7282016-0000 Barrel Nut; 5/16” 2
P1 7282001-0000 Chin Bar Plastic Protector; Clear 6 W2 7282019-0000 Lock Washer; 3/8” 2
W1 7282013-0000 Lock Washer, 5/16” 16 P2 7282039-0000 Nylon Split Cap, Black 4
B1 7282223-0000 Bolt; 1/4”" x 2" 10 B6 7282031-0000 1/4" x 1-3/4” Carriage Bolt 2
N1 7282015-0000 Barrel Nut; 1/4” x .69 16 N4 7282233-0000 1/4” Ny-Lock Nuts 4
N2 7282016-0000 Barrel Nut; 5/16” 4 B7 7282049-0000 J Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2-5/8” 2
B2 7282226-0000 Bolt; 5/16” x 1-3/4” 4 B8 7282047-0000 Nylon Square Bushing 4
B3 7282221-0000 Bolt; 1/4” x 1-3/4” 6 N1 7282015-0000 Barrel Nut; 1/4” x .69" 6
W2 7282019-0000 Lock Washer; 3/8” 4 W1 7282013-0000 5/16th Lock washer 6
C1 7282007-0000 Form Leg Plastic Cover 2 P3 7282046-0000 End Cap; 1" 4
B9 7282050-0000 1/4" x 7/8” Carriage Bolt 4
Sling Swings (Green) Assembly B10 7282219-0000 1/4 x 1-3/8” Screw Phillips head 2
ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTry
9 7inp00-08081 Sling Swing w/48" Chain, bearing, Quik-link 2 ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION aTty
N2 7282016-0000 Barrel Nut; 5/16” 4 Lawn Swing:
W2 7282019-0000 Lock Washer; 3/8” 4 21 491FF-161010 Lawn Swg Drop; Ivory;7/8”dia x 62-1/2 4
P4 7282002-0000 Swing Bearing Cap Closure 4 20 491FF-658610 V Mounting Bracket; Maroon 2
P4 7inp00-19000 2 Passenger Lawn Swing Seat; Green 2
Wave Slide Assembly ( For 47050T “Forest Park™ ONLY ) P5 7inp00-19001 2 Passenger Lawn Swing Platform; Green 1
ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION aTty B11 7rod15-50000 15.5" Threaded Rod (use w. N4 Nuts) 2
12 7inp00-08087 6' WAVE SLIDE Green 1 B5 7282227-0000 V" - Bolt; 5/16” 2
13 491FF8-07410 Ladder Rail, Ivory; 1" dia 2 N2 7282016-0000 Barrel Nut; 5/16” 4
14 491FF8-07610 Slide Leg, Ivory 7/8” dia 1 W2 7282019-0000 Lock Washer; 3/8” 4
15 7inp00-02922 Slide Ladder Rung/Step- Black 2 P2 7282039-0000 Nylon Split Cap, Black 8
B6 7282220-0000 Bolts; 1-1/2” ( for ladder Rung ) 4 B6 7282031-0000 1/4" x 1-3/4” Carriage Bolt 4
B7 7282028-0000 Slide Mounting Bracket, Off Set 2 N4 7282233-0000 1/4” Ny-Lock Nuts 6
B8 7282218-0000 Bolt; 1/4"x 1-1/8" 2 P6 7282038-0000 7/8" 0.D. White Plug Caps 4
B9 7282216-0000 Bolt; 1/4" x 1" 4 B12 7282225-0000 516" x 1-1/8" Screw 4
N1 7282015-0000 Barrel Nut; 1/4” x .69 4 N5 7282234-0000 5/16th NyLock Nuts 4
N4 7282233-0000 Nylon Insert lock-nuts; 1/4” 6
W1 7282013-0000 Lock washer — 5/16" 4 Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware for 47050T “Forest Park” ONLY
W4 7282021-0000 Flat Washers; 9/32” ID x 5/8 OD 2 ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION aTty
P3 7282046-0000 End Cap; 1 1 22 71b120-09000 Flexible Flyer -TOP BAR “DECAL” 1
23 7mnl-4705000 Manual for 47050T “Forest Park” 1
24 7hwb00-08150 “Forest Park” Master Hardware Carton 1
Tools Needed Herramientas Necesarias Outils nécessaires
For Assembly para el Ensamblaje pour le montage
H piors s Cuohil
ammer . lers uchilio
e e "
Marteau Clé a molette Pinces
! ———
——— Screwdriver Tape Measure
Square Wrench —-7/16” & 1/2” Allen Wrench —3/16” Desar Cinta de medir
Llave para Tuercas de 7/16”y 1/2” Llave Allen -3/16” Tournevis Metre
Clé plate 7/16” (11,1 mm) et 1/2” (12,7 mm) Clé Allen 3/16

PARTS ADRESSE 47050T

"A" - CADRE Assemblée
ITEM # PART #

1

2
3
4
5
P2A
6

7
P1
W1
B1
N1
N2
B2
B3
W2
C1

9

N2
W2
P4

12
13
14
15
B6
B7
B8
B9
N1
N4
W1
W4
P3

22
23
24

491FF-419210
491FF-340210
491FF-350010
491FF-263310
491FF-774610
7282003-0000
491FF-417910
491FF-418510
7282001-0000
7282013-0000
7282223-0000
7282015-0000
7282016-0000
7282226-0000
7282221-0000
7282019-0000
7282007-0000

7inp00-08081

7282016-0000
7282019-0000
7282002-0000

Wave Slide Assemblée
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

7inp00-08087
491FF8-07410
491FF8-07610
7inp00-02922
7282220-0000
7282028-0000
7282218-0000
7282216-0000
7282015-0000
7282233-0000
7282013-0000
7282021-0000
7282046-0000

DESCRIPTION

72,5 "Top Bar; Green, rivés fin

84 "Top Bar; Green

2 "x 79,25" Formed, Moyen-Leg; Ivoire
Corner Aménagement - Support; Green
Gym jambes, a la fin; d'Ivoire, 2 "x 76-1/4"
Fin Cap en plastique - 2 "rond, Top Bar
Chin Bar; Green; 7/ 8 "x 33-3/4"
DIAPO Chin Bar; Green; 7 /8 "x 33-3/4"
Chin Bar plastique protecteur; Clair
Lock Washer,5/16"

Bolt, 1/4"x 2"

Barrel Nut, 1/4 "x .69

Barrel Nut, 5/ 16"

Bolt,5/16 pox1-3/4"

Bolt, 1/4 "x1-3/4"

Lock Washer, 3/8 "

Leg Form Plastic Cover

Sling Swings (vert) de I'Assemblée
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

Sling Swing w/48 "Chain, portant, Quik-link
Barrel Nut, 5/16 "

Lock Washer, 3/8"

Swing Bearing Cap Cloture

6 'WAVE SLIDE Green

Ladder Rail, Cote d'lvoire, 1 "dia
Slide Leg, Cote d'Ivoire 7 / 8 "dia
Slide Rung/Step- Ladder Black
Bolts; 1-1/2 "(échelle de Rung)
Slide Support de fixation, Off Set
Bolt, 1/4 "x1-1/8"

Bolt, 1/4"x 1"

Barrel Nut, 1/4 "x .69"

Nylon Insert lock-noix, 1/4"
Lock rondelle-5/16"

Flat Washers; 9/32 "IDx5/8 0D
Fin Cap, 1"

AIR GLIDE & LAWN SWING - Assemblée
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

Glide Air Drop; Ivoire; 7/ 8 "dia. X 62-1/2"
Glide Air Seat Bar; Ivoire, 1 "dia x 34-1/2"

7inp00 Air-1594P Glide Footrest; Black

7Ibl20-09000
7mnl-4705000
7hwb00-08150

Glide Air Seat; VERT

"V" Support de montage; Green
V" Bolt,5/16"

Barrel Nut, 5/16 "

Lock Washer, 3/8 "

Nylon Cap Split, Black
1/4"x1-3/4" Carriage Bolt
1/4 "Ny-Lock Nuts

J Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2-5/8 "

Nylon Bushing Square

Barrel Nut, 1/4 "x .69"

5/16th Lock washer

Fin Cap, 1"

1/4"x7/8" Carriage Bolt
1/4x1-3/8 "Screw Phillips téte

Lawn SWG Drop; Ivoire; 7 / 8 "dia x 62-1/2
Support de fixation, Maroon

2 Passenger Lawn Swing Seat; Green

2 Passenger Lawn Swing Platform; Green
15,5 "Threaded Rod (N4 utilisation w. Nuts)
V" -Bolt,5/16"

Barrel Nut,5/16 "

Lock Washer, 3/8"

Nylon Cap Split, Black

1/4"x1-3/4" Carriage Bolt

1/4 "Ny-Lock Nuts

7/8"0.D. White Caps Plug

5/16 "x1-1/8" Screw

5/16th NyLock Nuts

Air Glide:

16 491FF-035110
17 491FF-530010
18

19 7inp00-02170
20 491FF-658610
B5 7282227-0000
N2 7282016-0000
W2 7282019-0000
P2 7282039-0000
B6 7282031-0000
N4 7282233-0000
B7 7282049-0000
B8 7282047-0000
N1 7282015-0000
W1 7282013-0000
P3 7282046-0000
B9 7282050-0000
B10  7282219-0000
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
Lawn Swing:

21 491FF-161010
20 491FF V-658610
P4 7inp00-19000
P5 7inp00-19001
B11  7rod15-50000
B5 7282227-0000
N2 7282016-0000
W2 7282019-0000
P2 7282039-0000
B6 7282031-0000
N4 7282233-0000
P6 7282038-0000
B12  7282225-0000
N5 7282234-0000

Autres piéces et matériel
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

Flexible Flyer-TOP BAR "DECAL"
Manuel pour 47050T “Forest Park"
"Forest Park" Hardware Carton Master

-
-<

O =N BN = =

B L

N ESE PSR, ERENNDENNDENOND = =N N S NP, OOREENNONDEN =N =

A EDDOPRLODRERENON 2NN

Yo bl P

Customer Assistance Hotline

 1-888-350-3015

T

&~

8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday thru Friday (Central Time Zone)

email: cservice @flexible-flyer.com

www.flexible-flyer.com

FLEXIBLE FLYER
11495 Hwy. 57

Moscow, TN 38057

www.flexible-flyer.com

1-888-350-3015

OWNERS MANUAL
MODEL 47050T

Please retain sales receipt for warranty purposes.
Conserve por favor el recibo de las ventas para los propésitos de la garantia.
Veuillez maintenir le regu de ventes pour la garantie.

Assembled dimensions: 167" x 96" x 72" Tall
Allow 6'to 12' clearance around the parimeter of the Swingset.

e

“FOREST PARK”
OWNER’S MANUAL
MODEL 47050T

Please do not return set to the store.

For Replacement Parts or Service please call our
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE DEPARTMENT
1-888-350-3015 Monday — Friday
8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m. Central Time Zone
or email us at cservice @flexible-flyer.com

“FOREST PARK” |
MANUEL DE S DE PROPRIETAIRE'
MODELE 47050T

No vuelva por favor el sistema al almacén.
Para Piezas de Repuesto o Servicio, llame a nuestro
DEPARTAMENTO DE SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
1-888-350-3015 Lunes — Viernes
8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m. Hora Zona Central / E.U.A.
0 email nosotros en cservice @flexible-flyer.com

This gym is designed to be used safely by up to 7 children, with a maximum
weight of 105 pounds (47.9 Kg) each, simultaneously, not to exceed a
combined weight of 735 pounds (333 Kg). This product is designed for
normal residential use and not for use in day care centers, nurseries or
other places of public gatherings. This product is not to be used or assembled
in any other manner than described in this manual. This gym set conforms
to Consumer Safety Performance Specification for Home Playground
Equipment when assembled using the enclosed instructions. Adult assembly
required, contains small parts. Please retain this manual for future reference.
Manual contains assembly instructions, ordering and replacement parts
information, and safety and maintenance tips. For stability and child safety
this gym set should be anchored.Age Grading: 2-10 Years

Este gimnasio esta disefiado para ser utilizado de manera segura por
nifios de hasta 7 afos, con un peso maximo de 105 libras (47.9 Kg) cada
uno, simultdneamente, sin exceder un peso combinado de 735 libras (333
Kg). Este producto esta disefiado para uso residencial normal y no para
uso en centros diurnos de cuidado de nifios, guarderias u otros lugares
publicos. Este producto no debe utilizarse ni ensamblarse de manera
diferente a la descrita en este manual. Este gimnasio cumple la
Especificacién de Desempefio de Seguridad para Consumidores (Consumer
Safety Performance Specification) para Equipos de Patio de Juegos en
el Hogar cuando se ensambla siguiendo las instrucciones adjuntas. Se
requiere ensamblaje por parte de persona adulta, contiene piezas pequenas.
Por favor guarde este manual para futura referencia. El manual contiene
las instrucciones de ensamblaje, informacion para hacer pedidos e
informacién sobre piezas de repuesto, y recomendaciones de seguridad
y mantenimiento. Para estabilidad y seguridad de los nifios, este gimnasio
debe anclarse. Clasificaciéon por Edad: 2-10 Afos

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR
DU PORTIQUE 3 JEUX
“FOREST PARK”
MODELE: 47050T

Veuillez ne pas renvoyer I'ensemble au magasin.
Des piéces ou le service de rechange réclamer svp notre
DEPARTEMENT d'AIDE de CLIENT
1-888-350-3015 lundi - vendredi
8:00 heure du matin - fuseau horaire central de 4:30 P.M.
ou email nous a cservice @flexible-flyer.com

Ce portique a été concu pour étre utilisé en toute sécurité jusqu'a 7 enfants,
d'un poids maximum de 47,9 kg chacun, simultanément, afin de ne pas
dépasser un poids total de 333 kg. Ce produit a été congu pour une
utilisation normale résidentielle et non pas dans des centres de soins
journaliers, des garderies ou d'autres endroits publics. Ce produit ne doit
pas étre utilisé ou monté d'une autre fagon que selon la procédure décrite
dans ce manuel. Ce portique de jeux est conforme a la spécification selon
le Consumer Safety Performance Specification pour les équipements
d'aires de jeux familiaux lorsque celui-ci est monté selon les instructions
contenues dans ce manuel. Ne doit étre assemblé que par un adulte -
Contient des petites piéces. Priére de conserver ce manuel pour pouvoir
s'y référer plus tard. Le manuel contient les instructions de montage, les
instructions pour la commande de piéces de rechange et des conseils de
sécurité et d'entretien. Pour des raisons de stabilité et de sécurité des
enfants, ce portique doit étre ancré. Tranche d'dge : 2-10 ans

Made in the U.S.A. - Fabricado en los U.S.A. « Made in les U.S.A.

Part # 7MNL4705000

Rev. A 1/09



